≠ PTO-1595 æ	12 (RECONDITION 1	2-26-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM JEG. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ಇ ಇ ಎ	13.4.60			· .	
	e Commissioner of	Patents a	STATE WAS THE SHE WITH HE BEEN AND HER	ad original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of convey		na and and an and an an and an	01561242 2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):	
				ierce Chemical Company,	
A. Krishna Mallia			.	a Delaware corporation	
			internal Accire	SS:	
dditional name(s) of o	conveying party(ies) at	tached? D Yes Lino			
Nature of conve	yance:				
△ Assignment		☐ Merger	Street Address	: 3747 North Meridian Road	
☐ Security Agr	reement	☐ Change or Nam	e		
Other			City: Rock f	State: IL ZIP: 61.05	
Execution Date: November 17, 2000			Additional name(s)	8 address(es) attached? ☐ Yes	
4. Application num	ber(s) or naten: nu	mberis):			
			n the execution date of th	e application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)	
09/615,897				,	
mh ama	ess of party to whoment should be made as E. Currie	m correspondence ailed:	a tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved	
				10.00	
Internal Address:				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
			□ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □		
				to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 124 North Water Street Suite 300		8. Deposit accoun	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Rockf	ord State	: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 611:	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
2/21/2000 DNGUYEN 0			ISE THIS SPACE	·	
FC:581	40.00	þ			
Statement and sign To the best of my		lief, the foregoing inf	ormation is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original do		,	21	/ /	
Thomas E.		<u></u>	-2 km	1/30/2000	
Name of F	Person Signing		Signature Total number	Date of pages comprising cover sheet:	
- Area er ar i ja	kalinillin o oy mas _{anin} again yyddiddiga alandy, gymholyy danno, - da on yw - eid	and an analysis and a substitution of the subs	- 3 44 - 1 11100	PATENT	

REEL: 011357 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, A. KRISHNA MALLIA, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to Direct Detection of Histidine Tagged Molecules on Electrophoretic Gel for which invention an application for letters patent of the United States has been filed on the 13th day of July, 2000, and which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 09/615,897, filing date July 13, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Pierce Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entere right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the letters patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One and no/100 Dollars (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Pierce Chemical Company and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the letters patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said letters patent to the above mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this Assignment.

Upon said consideration, I convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said patmalldec.ass

PATENT REEL: 011357 FRAME: 0665

invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other application; and I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will at any time upon request without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, division, renewal, reissued, re-examined, or extended letters patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of November, 2000. 1-1/mo ma mall

patmalldec.ass

REEL: 011357 FRAME: 0666

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO)

On the _____ day of November, 2000, before me, a notary public in and for said county appeared A. Krishna Mallia, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
THOMAS E. CURRIER
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expire 08/29/03

Thomas E Currier/Attorney a 124 N. Water St. Ste. 300 Waterside Ctr Rockford IL 61107-3959

patmalldec.ass

RECORDED: 12/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 011357 FRAME: 0667